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1 目的 Purpose
为体现 CGC的公正性，使其他机构了解 CGC认证收费的原则，特制定本说明。

The Introductions to reflect the fairness of CGC and let other institutions understand
the principles of CGC certification fees, this note is formulated.

2 适用范围 Scope
本说明适用于 CGC自愿性产品认证、国推认证，强制性产品认证和服务认证、管

理体系认证。

The instruction apply to CGC voluntary product certification, national promotion
certification, mandatory product certification and service certification, management system
certification.

3 认证收费的说明 Instructions for certification fee
3.1 CGC认证收费标准参照国家相关规定及《国家发展改革委关于重新制定强制性产

品认证收费标准的通知》（发改价格[2009]1034号）、国家认监委办公室关于转发《国

家发展改革委关于放开部分检验检测经营服务收费》的通知（认办财（2015）10号）

制定。

收费标准中年金（认证管理费）指认证机构按照规定对获证后证书及委托人信息进行

维护、更新以及认证服务跟踪过程中产生的费用。

CGC certification fee standard refers to the relevant national regulations and< the
Notice of the National Development and Reform Commission on Re-establishing the
Compulsory Product Certification fee Standard> (Price [2009] No. 1034), and <the notice of
CNCA on forwarding the Notice of the National Development and Reform Commission on
releasing Part of the inspection and testing business Service fees (Acknowledgement of
Finance (2015) No 10) formulated.

Annuity (certification management fee) of the certification fee standard refers to the
fees incurred by the certification body in the process of maintaining and updating the
certificate and client information after the certification is obtained, as well as the
certification service tracking.
3.1.1 自愿性产品认证收费标准

Fees for voluntary product certification
3.1.1.1一般工业品认证收费标准（不含风力发电机组及零部件）

General Industrial certification fees (excluding wind turbines and components)
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序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee (Yuan)

收取标准

Charging standard

1
申请费

Application fee

600/单元

600/unit

2

评审与注册费

（证书费）

Evaluation and

registration fees

(Certificate fee)

800/单元

800/unit

如加印证书，每份 100元

If additional certificate is

printed, each copy is 100

yuan

3

产品检测费

Product inspection

fee

按国家规定的有关产品质量委托检验

收费标准收取

Fees shall be collected according to the

standards for entrusted inspection of

product quality stipulated by the State

4

工厂检查费

Factory inspection

fee

3000/人日

3000/ person day

人日数是检查所需人员天

数（人数*天数）

Man-days is the number of

personnel required for

inspection (number * days)

5
差旅费

Travel expense

申请单位负责实报实销

The applicant is responsible for

accounting

6
年金

annuity

400/单元

400/unit

7
标志批准使用费

Mark approval fee

1000/年/种

1000/ year/species

或可直接购买防伪标志

Or you can directly buy

anti-counterfeiting signs

3.1.1.2风力发电机组认证收费标准

Wind turbine certification fee standard
序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee (Yuan)

收取标准

Charging standard

1
申请费

Application fee
2000

每次申请，不论几个型号，只收一次申请费

Only one application fee is charged per

application, regardless of the number of models
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2

评审与注册费

（含证书费）

Evaluation and

registration fees

(Certificate fee)

3000/单元

3000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，如加印证

书，每份 100元

There are several units, it is necessary to charge

several fees, such as printing certificates, each

100 yuan

3
设计评价

Design evaluation

3000/人日

3000/ person day

按照实际的情况评估工作量

Evaluate the workload according to the actual

situation

4

制造能力评估

Manufacturing

capability evaluation

3000/人日

3000/ person day

人日数是检查所需人员天数（人数*天数）

Man-days is the number of personnel required

for inspection (number * days)

5
型式试验

Type test

另行约定

Be discussed

separately

按照实际的情况双方约定

Both parties agree according to the actual

situation

6
差旅费

Travel expense

申请单位负责实报

实销

The applicant is

responsible for

accounting

7

年金（含标志使用

费）

Annuity (including

logo fee)

5000/单元

5000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，以后每年

收取一次

There are several units, you will collect several

fees, and then collect once a year

3.1.1.3风力发电机组零部件初次认证收费标准

Charge standard for initial certification of wind turbine components
序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee (Yuan)

收取标准

Charging standard

1
申请费

Application fee
2000

每次申请，不论几个型号，只收一次申请费

Only one application fee is charged per

application, regardless of the number of models

2

评审与注册费

（含证书费）

Evaluation and

registration fees

(Certificate fee)

3000/单元

3000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，如加印证

书，每份 100元

There are several units, it is necessary to charge

several fees, such as printing certificates, each

100 yuan
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3
设计评估

Design evaluation

3000/人日

3000/ person day

按照实际的情况评估工作量

Evaluate the workload according to the actual

situation

4

制造能力评估

Manufacturing

capability evaluation

3000/人日

3000/ person day

人日数是检查所需人员天数（人数*天数）

Man-days is the number of personnel required

for inspection (number * days)

5
型式试验

Type test

另行约定

Be discussed

separately

按照实际的情况双方约定

Both parties agree according to the actual

situation

6
差旅费

Travel expense

申请单位负责实报

实销

The applicant is

responsible for

accounting

7

年金

（含标志使用费）

Annuity (including

logo fee)

5000/单元

5000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，以后每年

收取一次

There are several units, you will collect several

fees, and then collect once a year

3.1.1.4 城市轨道交通产品认证收费标准 Urban rail transit product certification fee standard

以下收费标准适用于城市轨道交通装备产品（CURC认证）和城市轨道交通产品 CGC
自愿性认证。

The following fee standards are applicable to urban rail transit Equipment products (CURC
certification) and urban rail transit products CGC voluntary certification.

序号

NO.

收费项目

Items

费用(元)

Fee（yuan）

收费标准

Charging standard

1
申请费

Application fee

2000/单元

2000/unit

1. 申请费是产品认证机构在受理产品认证申

请时向申请认证企业收取的费用。

The application fee is the fee charged by the

product certification body to the enterprise

applying for certification when accepting the

application for product certification.

2. 申请资料为非中文的，另收资料翻译费。

If the application materials are not in
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序号

NO.

收费项目

Items

费用(元)

Fee（yuan）

收费标准

Charging standard
Chinese, an additional translation fee will be

charged.

2
资料审查费

File review fee

3000 人日

3000/ person day

按照实际的情况评估工作量

Evaluate the workload according to the actual

situation

3

工厂检查

费

Factory

inspection

fee

文件审查费

Document

review fee

3000/人日

3000/ person day

1. 文件审查主要包括对认证委托人提交的体

系文件、企业标准、必备的生产设备、工

艺装备、计量器具和检测手段、人员情况

等材料进行的文件审查，按照实际的情况

评估工作量。

The document review mainly includes the

document review of the system documents,

enterprise standards, necessary production

equipment, process equipment, measuring

instruments and testing means, personnel

and other materials submitted by the

certification client, and the workload is

assessed according to the actual situation.

2. 现场工厂检查费是指 CGC 委派检查员对

申请认证企业实施现场检查时,向申请认

证企业收取的费用。

On-site factory inspection fee refers to the

fee charged to the applicant for certification

when the CGC delegates inspectors to carry

out on-site inspection of the applicant for

certification.

3. 人日数是审核所需要人员天数。具体人日

数按产品认证规则和实际工作量严格核

定。

Man-days are the number of personnel

required for audit. The specific number of

person-days is strictly approved according to

4

现场工厂检查费

On-site factory

inspection fee
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序号

NO.

收费项目

Items

费用(元)

Fee（yuan）

收费标准

Charging standard
the product certification rules and actual

workload.

5

型式试验

费

Type test

fee

设计鉴定（适用

时）

The specific cost

of design

verification(when

applicable)

具体费用按产品认证规则和实际工作量予以核定。

According to the product certification rules and the actual workload.

6

产品抽样检验检

测费

Product sampling

inspection and

testing fees

抽样费用：

Sampling fee：

2000

适用时

when applicable

以检测实验室依

据产品参数的实

际收费为准。

The actual

charge of the

testing laboratory

according to the

product

parameters shall

prevail.

产品检测费是产品检测机构按照产品认证标准

和技术要求，对申请企业进行性能检验并出具

检测报告时，向申请认证企业收取的费用。

The product testing fee is the fee charged to the

enterprise applying for certification when the

product testing institution conducts performance

inspection and issues a test report in accordance

with the product certification standards and

technical requirements.

现场见证费用：

3000/人日

On-site witness

fee：

3000/ person day

适用时，具体人日数由检测项目决定。

When applicable, the specific number of

person-days is determined by the test item

7

运行考核

（适用时）

(when

applicable)

具体费用按产品认证规则和实际工作量予以核定。

The specific cost is determined according to the product certification

rules and the actual workload.

8
功能安全认证

Functional safety certification

具体费用按产品认证规则和实际工作量予以核定。

The specific cost is determined according to the product certification
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序号

NO.

收费项目

Items

费用(元)

Fee（yuan）

收费标准

Charging standard
rules and the actual workload.

9

审定与注册费

（含证书费）

Approval and registration fees

(including certificate fee)

3000 元/单元

3000/unit

审定与注册费是认证机构对符合要求的产品进

行评定并颁发产品认证证书时向申请认证企业

收取的费用；如需加印证书，每证另收费用200

元。

The certification and registration fee is the fee

charged by the certification body to the enterprise

applying for certification when it evaluates the

products that meet the requirements and issues the

product certification certificate. If additional

certificates are required, an additional charge of

200 will be charged for each certificate.

10

年金（含标志费）

Annuity (including marking

fee)

5000 元/单元

5000/unit

1. 年金是产品认证批准注册后的保持，责任

风险，提供相关信息和处理申述、投诉及

争议等的费用。年金应于颁发证书时缴纳

当年的年金，以后每年缴纳一次。

Annuity is the cost of maintaining the product

certification approval after registration,

liability risks, providing relevant information

and handling complaints, complaints and

disputes. The annuity shall be paid for the

year when the certificate is issued and

annually thereafter.

2. 如企业采用压膜的方式使用任认证标志，

不重复收取标志使用费，如企业选择直接

购买防伪标志，可与业务部门联系。

If the enterprise uses any certification mark

by pressing film, it does not charge the

trademark fee repeatedly. If the enterprise

chooses to purchase the anti-counterfeiting

mark directly, it can contact the business

department.
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序号

NO.

收费项目

Items

费用(元)

Fee（yuan）

收费标准

Charging standard

11

交通及差旅通讯

Transportation and travel

communications

由委托人按实际

发生金额承担。

The client shall

bear the actual

amount incurred.

当合同约定由 CGC 承担时，按《中央和国家机

关差旅费管理办法》（财行[2013]531 号）以及

《因公临时出国经费管理办法》（财行

[2013]516 号）规定收取。

When the contract is agreed to be borne by CGC,

it shall be collected in accordance with the

Measures for the Administration of Travel

Expenses of Central and State Organs (Finance

Bank [2013] No. 531) and the Measures for the

Administration of Expenses for Temporary Travel

Abroad on Business (Finance Bank [2013] No.

516).

12
增值税专用发票税金

VAT special invoice tax

按照合同额的

6%收取

The fee shall be

6% of the

contract amount

3.1.2强制性产品认证收费标准

Mandatory product certification fee standard
3.1.2.1家用燃气器具和家用和类似用途设备

Household gas appliances and household and similar equipment

序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee(yuan)

备注

comment

1
申请费

Application fee
500 /单元

500/unit

非中文资料另收翻译费 1000元，单元划分

按强制性产品认证实施细则执行

Non-chinese materials are charged an
additional translation fee of 1000 yuan, and
the unit division is implemented according to
the implementation rules of mandatory
product certification

2
产品检测费

Test fee

90%[2006]1979号文件

规定的检测费

90% of the testing fees
specified in document

由签约实验室收取，CGC出具检测费用通

知单

家用燃气器具的产品检测费见收费明细

It will be collected by the contracted
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[2006]1979 laboratory, and CGC will issue the notice of
testing fee
Product testing fees for household gas
appliances are listed in the charge details

3

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection

fee

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection fee

2500 /人日

2500/ person day

工厂检查人日数按强制性产品认证实施规

则和实施细则执行，一般为 1-4 人日

The number of factory inspection personnel
days is implemented according to the
mandatory product certification
implementation rules and implementation
rules, generally 1-4 person-days

交通费

Transportation
expense

由申请企业承担

borne by the applicant
enterprise

食宿费

Board and
lodging
expenses

由鉴衡认证承担

borne by the CGC

4
批准与注册费

Approval and registration fee
800 /单元

800/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用

There are several units, it is necessary to
charge several fees

5

年度监督费

用

Annual
supervision

cost

监督检查费

Supervision and
inspection fee

2500 /人日

2500/person day
一般为 1-2人日

Usually 1-2 people per day

产品检测费

Product
inspection fee

由签约实验室收取，CGC出具检测费用通知单

家用燃气器具的产品检测费见收费明细

It will be collected by the contracted laboratory, and CGC will issue
the notice of testing fee
Product testing fees for household gas appliances are listed in the
charge details

6
年金

Annuity
年金

Annuity
100/证书

100/certificate

7

认证标志

收费

Certification
mark fee

标志收费

Certification
mark fee

使用标准样式认证标志的，向北京鉴衡认证中心购买

Standard style certification mark, purchase from CGC

8

纸版证书工

本费

Paper
certificate fee

证书费

Certificate fee
100元/套（含首页、附页及翻译件）

RMB 100 / set (including home page, attached pages and translation)
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3.1.2.2建筑安全玻璃

Building safety glass

序号

NO.

项目

Items

产品类别

Product category

费用（元）

Fee(yuan)

备注

comment

1
产品检测费

Test fee

光伏夹层玻璃

普通夹层玻璃

钢化夹层玻璃

Photovoltaic laminated glass
Ordinary laminated glass
Tempered laminated glass

3240/组批

3240/lot

光伏组件封装用钢化玻璃

建筑钢化玻璃

Tempered glass for packaging
photovoltaic modules

Architectural tempered glass

2835/组批

2835/lot

建筑安全中空玻璃

Building safety insulating glass
6500/组批

6500/lot

2
申请费

application fee
-

500/单元

500/unit

3

批准与注册费

Approval and
registration fees

-
800/单元

800/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费

用，如加印证书，每份 100元
There are several units, it is

necessary to charge several fees,
such as printing certificates, each

100 yuan

4

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection fee

-

2500/人日

2500/person
day

1. 工厂检查人日数按强制性

产品认证实施规则和实施

细则执行；

The number of factory inspector
days accord to the
implementation rules and
implementation rules of
mandatory product certification
2. 交通费和食宿费由申请企

业承担。

Transportation and
accommodation expenses borne
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by the applicant enterprise

5
年金

Annuity
-

100/证书

100/certificate

3.1.3服务认证收费标准(一般服务认证)
Service Certification Fees (General Service Certification)

序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee(yuan)

收费标准

Charging standard

1
申请费

Application fee
2000

每次申请，不论几个型号，只收一次申请费

Only one application fee is charged per

application, regardless of the number of models

2

评审与注册费（含

证书费）

Evaluation and

registration fee

(including certificate

fee)

3000/单元

3000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，如加印证

书，每份 100元

There are several units, it is necessary to charge

several fees, such as printing certificates, each

100 yuan

3
资料审查

File review

3000/人日

3000/person day

按照实际的情况评估工作量

Evaluate the workload according to the actual

situation

4
现场审查

Site review

3000/人日

3000/person day

人日数是检查所需人员天数（人数*天数）

Person days is the number of personnel

required for inspection (person number * days)

5

工厂检查费

Factory inspection

fee

3000/人日

3000/person day

人日数是检查所需人员天数（人数*天数）

Person days is the number of personnel

required for inspection (person number * days)

6

差旅费

Travel expense

申请单位负责实报

实销

The applicant is

responsible for

accounting

7

年金（含标志使用

费）

Annuity (including

logo fee)

5000/单元

5000/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，以后每年

收取一次

There are several units, you will collect several

fees, and then collect once a year
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3.1.4危险作业的服务认证的收费标准按照合同收取；

Fees for service certification of hazardous operations shall be charged in accordance with the
contract;
3.1.5监督费按不超过认证时的工厂检查费和产品检测费的各 1/3收取；

The supervision fee shall not exceed 1/3 of the factory inspection fee and product inspection
fee at the time of certification;
3.1.6复评、变更等费用，按实际发生费用收取。

Fees for reassessment and change shall be charged according to the actual expenses
incurred.
3.2无正当理由，CGC不全部或部分免收认证费用。

CGC does not waive certification fees in whole or in part without good reason.
3.3CGC保留在未事先通知的情况下对本说明修改的权利。

CGC reserves the right to modify these instructions without prior notice.
3.4CGC在公司官网公开《北京鉴衡认证中心有限公司收费目录清单》。

CGC publishes the <CGC Fee List> on the company's official website.

北京鉴衡认证中心有限公司收费目录清单

CGC Fee List

序号

NO.

收费

项目

Items

服务内容

Service item

定价方式

Pricing

mode

收费文件

依据

Fee

document

basis

备注

comment

1

强制性产品

认证

Mandatory

product

certification

产品认证申请；产品型式试

验；工厂质量保证能力检

查；认证结果评定及批准认

证证书；获证后的监督；认

证标志

Product certification

application; Product type

test; Factory quality

assurance capability

inspection; Certification

results evaluation and

approval of certification

certificate; Post-certification

supervision; Certification

市场调

节价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract
price

1. 北京鉴衡认证中心有

限公司强制性产品认

证收费标准；

CGC Mandatory
product certification
fee standard

2. 具体收费信息可见认

证申请受理后发送的

“收费通知书”或双

方签订的合同约定。

Specific fee
information can be
seen in the "fee
Notice" sent after the
acceptance of the
certification
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mark application or the
contract signed by the
two parties.

2

自愿性产品

认证

Voluntary

product

certification

产品认证申请；设计评估、

设计鉴定等；产品型式试

验；工厂质量保证能力检

查；认证结果评定及批准认

证证书；认证标志的购买及

使用；获证后的监督

Product certification
application; Design
evaluation, design

verification, etc.; Product
type test; Factory quality
assurance capability

inspection; Certification
results evaluation and
approval of certification

certificate; Purchase and use
of certification marks;
Supervision after
certification

市场调

节价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract
price

具体收费信息可见认证申

请受理后发送的“收费通

知书”或双方签订的合同

约定

The specific fee
information can be seen in
the "fee notice" sent after
the acceptance of the

certification application or
the contract agreement
signed by the two parties

3

服务认证

Service
certification

服务认证申请；文件审查；

现场核查；认证结果评定及

批准认证证书；认证标志的

购买及使用；获证后的监督

Application for service
certification; Document

review; On-site verification;
Certification results

evaluation and approval of
certification certificate;
Purchase and use of
certification marks;
Supervision after
certification

市场调

节价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract
price

具体收费信息可见认证申

请受理后发送的“收费通

知书”或双方签订的合同

约定

The specific fee
information can be seen in
the "fee notice" sent after
the acceptance of the

certification application or
the contract agreement
signed by the two parties

4

体系认证

system
certification

认证申请及受理，合同评

审、签订，审核策划，现场

审核，认证决定及发证，证

后监督

Certification application and
acceptance, contract review,

市场调

节价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract

具体收费信息可见认证申

请受理后发送的“收费通

知书”或双方签订的合同

约定

The specific fee
information can be seen in
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signing, audit planning,
on-site audit, certification
decision and certification,

post-certification supervision

price the "fee notice" sent after
the acceptance of the

certification application or
the contract agreement
signed by the two parties

5

IECRE 认证

IECRE
certification

产品认证申请；产品型式试

验；工厂质量保证能力检查

（需要时）；认证结果评定

及批准认证证书；认证标志

的购买及使用（需要时）；

获证后的监督（需要时）

Product certification
application; Product type
test; Factory quality
assurance capability

inspection (if necessary);
Certification results

evaluation and approval of
certification certificate;
Purchase and use of
certification marks (if

required); Post-certification
supervision (if required)

市场调

节价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract
price

具体收费信息可见认证申

请受理后发送的“收费通

知书”或双方签订的合同

约定

The specific fee
information can be seen in
the "fee notice" sent after
the acceptance of the

certification application or
the contract agreement
signed by the two parties

6

IECEE认证

IECEE
certification

产品认证申请；产品型式试

验；认证结果评定及批准认

证证书；认证标志的购买及

使用（需要 时）；获证后

的监督（需要时）

Product certification
application; Product type
test; Certification results
evaluation and approval of
certification certificate;
Purchase and use of
certification marks (if

required); Post-certification
supervision (if required)

市场调节

价

Market-
adjusted
price

实际收费标

准或合同价

Actual
charge

standard or
contract
price

具体收费信息可见认证申

请受理后发送的“收费通

知书”或双方签订的合同

约定

The specific fee
information can be seen in
the "fee notice" sent after
the acceptance of the

certification application or
the contract agreement
signed by the two parties



CGC-XZ-G09-2023 认证收费的一般说明
Instructions for certification fee

修 改 Revision：0 Page 17 Total 20

北京鉴衡认证中心有限公司强制性产品认证收费标准

1. 家用燃气器具和家用和类似用途设备

Household gas appliances and household and similar equipment

序号

NO.

项目

Items

费用（元）

Fee(yuan)

备注

comment

1
申请费

Application fee
500 /单元

500/unit

非中文资料另收翻译费 1000元，单元划分

按强制性产品认证实施细则执行

Non-chinese materials are charged an
additional translation fee of 1000 yuan, and
the unit division is implemented according to
the implementation rules of mandatory
product certification

2
产品检测费

Test fee

90%[2006]1979号文件

规定的检测费

90% of the testing fees
specified in document

[2006]1979

由签约实验室收取，CGC出具检测费用通

知单

家用燃气器具的产品检测费见收费明细

It will be collected by the contracted
laboratory, and CGC will issue the notice of
testing fee
Product testing fees for household gas
appliances are listed in the charge details

3

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection

fee

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection fee

2500 /人日

2500/ person day

工厂检查人日数按强制性产品认证实施规

则和实施细则执行，一般为 1-4 人日

The number of factory inspection personnel
days is implemented according to the
mandatory product certification
implementation rules and implementation
rules, generally 1-4 person-days

交通费

Transportation
expense

由申请企业承担

borne by the applicant
enterprise

食宿费

Board and
lodging
expenses

由鉴衡认证承担

borne by the CGC

4
批准与注册费（含证书费）

Approval and registration fee
(including certificate fee)

800 /单元

800/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费用，如加印证

书，每份 100元
There are several units, it is necessary to
charge several fees, such as printing
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certificates, each 100 yuan

5

年度监督费

用

Annual
supervision

cost

监督检查费

Supervision and
inspection fee

2500 /人日

2500/person day
一般为 1-2人日

Usually 1-2 people per day

产品检测费

Product
inspection fee

由签约实验室收取，CGC出具检测费用通知单

家用燃气器具的产品检测费见收费明细

It will be collected by the contracted laboratory, and CGC will issue
the notice of testing fee
Product testing fees for household gas appliances are listed in the
charge details

6
年金

Annuity
年金

Annuity
100/证书

100/certificate

7

认证标志

收费

Certification
mark fee

标志收费

Certification
mark fee

使用标准样式认证标志的，向北京鉴衡认证中心购买

Standard style certification mark, purchase from CGC

2. 建筑安全玻璃

Building safety glass

序号

NO.

项目

Items

产品类别

Product category

费用（元）

Fee(yuan)

备注

comment

1
产品检测费

Test fee

光伏夹层玻璃

普通夹层玻璃

钢化夹层玻璃

Photovoltaic laminated glass
Ordinary laminated glass
Tempered laminated glass

3240/组批

3240/lot

光伏组件封装用钢化玻璃

建筑钢化玻璃

Tempered glass for packaging
photovoltaic modules

Architectural tempered glass

2835/组批

2835/lot

建筑安全中空玻璃

Building safety insulating glass
6500/组批

6500/lot

2
申请费

application fee
-

500/单元

500/unit
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3

批准与注册费

Approval and
registration fees

-
800/单元

800/unit

有几个单元数，就要收几份费

用，如加印证书，每份 100元
There are several units, it is

necessary to charge several fees,
such as printing certificates, each

100 yuan

4

工厂检查费

Factory
inspection fee

-

2500/人日

2500/person
day

1. 工厂检查人日数按强制性

产品认证实施规则和实施

细则执行；

The number of factory
inspector days accord to the
implementation rules and
implementation rules of
mandatory product
certification

2. 交通费和食宿费由申请企

业承担。

Transportation and
accommodation expenses
borne by the applicant
enterprise

5
年金

Annuity
-

100/证书

100/certificate

3.5付款信息如下：

Payment information is as follows：
- 开户银行：中国银行北京中银大厦支行

Bank： Bank of China Beijing Bank of China Building Branch
- 银行帐号：348056025868

Bank account number： 348056025868
- 收款单位：北京鉴衡认证中心有限公司

Recipient：China General Certification Center
- 用途：产品认证费

Purpose： Product certification fee
- 电话：010-59796665

Tel： 010-59796665
- 传真：010-64228215

Fax： 010-64228215
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- 联系地址：北京市东城区和平里北街 6号 26号楼三层 301
Address： 301, 3rd Floor, Building 26, No.6 Hepingli North Street, Dongcheng
District, Beijing

城市轨道交通产品认证付款信息：

Urban rail transit product certification Payment information：
- 开户银行：北京银行天桥支行

Bank： Tianqiao Branch, Bank of Beijing
- 银行帐号：20000037613100022853773

Bank account number： 20000037613100022853773
- 收款单位：北京鉴衡认证中心有限公司

Recipient： China General Certification Center
- 用途：产品认证费

Purpose： Product certification fee
- 电话：010-59796665

Tel： 010-59796665
- 传真：010-64405902

Fax： 010-64405902
- 地址：北京市东城区和平里北街 6号 26号楼三层 301

Address： 301, 3rd Floor, Building 26, No.6 Hepingli North Street, Dongcheng
District, Beijing

4 相关文件 Relevant procedures
《国家发展改革委关于重新制定强制性产品认证收费标准的通知》（发改价格

[2009]1034号）

< The Notice of the National Development and Reform Commission on Re-establishing
the Compulsory Product Certification fee Standard> (Price [2009] No. 1034)
国家认监委办公室关于转发《国家发展改革委关于放开部分检验检测经营服务收

费》的通知（认办财（2015）10号）

The notice of CNCA on forwarding the Notice of the National Development and
Reform Commission on releasing Part of the inspection and testing business Service
fees (Acknowledgement of Finance (2015) No 10)


